City of Long Beach



Legislation Text

File #: 23-0785, Version: 1

Recommendation to increase appropriations in the General Fund Group in the City Manager Department by \$300, offset by the Seventh Council District One-time District Priority Funds, transferred from the Citywide Activities Department to the Long Beach Public Library Foundation to support the annual Librarian Appreciation Event on August 18, 2023; and

Decrease appropriations in the General Fund Group by \$300 to offset a transfer to the City Manager Department.

Since 1996, the Long Beach Public Library Foundation has fundraised and advocated for equal access to literacy, education, technology, and essential community resources through the Long Beach Public Library.

Councilmember Roberto Uranga would like to support the foundation's Librarian Appreciation event on August 18, 2023.

STATEMENT OF URGENCY:

This item requires urgency so as to allow a timely transfer of funds.

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.